
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

No. 

04 

69 

139 

30 

21 

66 

187 

126 

524 

211 

33 

31 

269 

191 

35 

271 

265 

178 

125 

721 

510 

7 

9 

444 

101 

89 

40 

59 

883 

54 

481 

113 

346 

64 

417 

161 

511 

Name 

Martin Vugrinec 

Rudi Maschke 

Sandro Wagner 

Torben Reuels 

Marcel Wiemers 

Marcel Ohlmann 

Markus Rinne 

Christian Steurer 

Jens Bunke 

Andreas Aregger 

Keoma Dreier 

Denis Dalmis 

Kurt Fallegger 

Tobias Will 

Rainer Wagner 

Nico Osterbrink 

A. Förster 

Rene Luckensteiner 

Christoph Tigges 

Adalbert Stephaniak 

Patrick Frey 

Thomas Deisenhofer 

Thomas Tag 

Georg Thöne 

Dean Aquino 

Jens Grünewald 

Tino Wagner 

Michael Schmid 

Aldin Karajkoic 

Lill Carsten 

Julian Dornseif 

Kai Gnott 

Luca Buhmann 

Josef Scheidacker 

Michael Veith 

Georg Vogel 

Wolfgang Kühne 

Motorcycle 

Kawasaki 

Suzuki 

BMW 

Suzuki 

Aprilia 

Yamaha 

BMW 

Yamaha 

Suzuki 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

CBR1000RR 

R1 

BMW 

Kawasaki 

Yamaha 

KTM 

Suzuki 

Suzuki 

BMW 

Suzuki 

BMW 

Suzuki 

Suzuki 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Triumph 

KTM 

ZX10R 

Best Tm 

1:29.846 

1:31.951 

1:32.704 

1:33.612 

1:35.334 

1:35.439 

1:35.674 

1:35.710 

1:35.887 

1:35.976 

1:35.996 

1:36.395 

1:36.671 

1:36.695 

1:36.918 

1:36.956 

1:37.097 

1:37.232 

1:37.309 

1:37.336 

1:37.383 

1:37.560 

1:37.582 

1:37.683 

1:37.755 

1:37.761 

1:37.797 

1:37.960 

1:38.219 

1:38.251 

1:38.360 

1:38.505 

1:38.526 

1:38.526 

1:38.625 

1:38.673 

1:38.713 

Diff 

2.105 

2.858 

3.766 

5.488 

5.593 

5.828 

5.864 

6.041 

6.130 

6.150 

6.549 

6.825 

6.849 

7.072 

7.110 

7.251 

7.386 

7.463 

7.490 

7.537 

7.714 

7.736 

7.837 

7.909 

7.915 

7.951 

8.114 

8.373 

8.405 

8.514 

8.659 

8.680 

8.680 

8.779 

8.827 

8.867 

2nd Best 

1:29.864 

1:32.321 

1:33.213 

1:33.835 

1:37.001 

1:36.562 

1:35.739 

1:35.941 

1:38.010 

1:36.272 

1:37.451 

1:36.619 

1:36.909 

1:37.546 

1:37.158 

1:37.849 

1:37.374 

1:38.244 

1:37.878 

1:37.437 

1:37.424 

1:37.756 

1:37.848 

1:37.967 

1:37.794 

1:39.058 

1:37.873 

1:39.131 

1:38.234 

1:38.500 

1:38.505 

1:38.693 

1:38.700 

1:39.220 

1:38.662 

1:38.952 

1:38.716 

Class 

SSP 

SBK 

SSP 

SSP 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SSP 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

No race 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SBK 

SSP 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SSP 

OLD 

SBK & OLD 
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Pos 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

No. 

135 

68 

197 

133 

468 

114 

5 

675 

209 

969 

62 

483 

122 

128 

67 

389 

681 

184 

48 

4 

177 

96 

169 

88 

279 

32 

238 

121 

98 

43 

172 

63 

581 

83 

12 

888 

26 

Name 

Robert Edenhofer 

Boris Herceg 

Peter Birnbach 

Thomas Mleczak 

Kevin Roßmann 

Patrick Walter 

Benjamin Gebhardt 

Clauss Kersten 

Steffen Große 

Marcus Pelz 

Robert Wagner 

Karsten Hannemann 

Peter Halsig 

Rudolf Mayr 

Jorge Peralta 

Sven Kolepki 

Jure Čarapina 

Florian Glashauser 

Dino Vukovic 

Randolf Dreier 

Fritz Plattner 

Ulrich Mollinger 

Riccardo Sgier 

Helmut Hollmichel 

Milan Pavlus 

Lucas Stadler 

Manfred Bruder 

Markus Schneider 

Uli Steinmeyer 

Martin Biegler 

Horst Willing 

Bernd Degen 

Angelo Giuseppe Esposto 

Manuel Schift 

Marvin Dames 

Alfred Fahr 

Piero Russo 

Motorcycle 

Kawasaki 

BMW 

Honda 

Honda 

Triumph 

Yamaha 

Suzuki 

Yamaha 

BMW 

Suzuki 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Suzuki 

Kawasaki 

Ducati 1199 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Suzuki 

BMW 

Suzuki 

Yamaha 

KTM 

Kawasaki 

BMW 

Suzuki 

Honda 

Best Tm 

1:38.716 

1:38.945 

1:39.265 

1:39.358 

1:39.386 

1:39.416 

1:39.470 

1:39.553 

1:39.582 

1:39.626 

1:39.830 

1:39.890 

1:40.008 

1:40.049 

1:40.074 

1:40.190 

1:40.208 

1:40.260 

1:40.332 

1:40.468 

1:40.468 

1:40.519 

1:40.770 

1:40.775 

1:41.279 

1:41.769 

1:41.971 

1:42.106 

1:42.408 

1:42.508 

1:42.525 

1:42.833 

1:42.906 

1:43.008 

1:43.012 

1:43.175 

1:43.181 

Diff 

8.870 

9.099 

9.419 

9.512 

9.540 

9.570 

9.624 

9.707 

9.736 

9.780 

9.984 

10.044 

10.162 

10.203 

10.228 

10.344 

10.362 

10.414 

10.486 

10.622 

10.622 

10.673 

10.924 

10.929 

11.433 

11.923 

12.125 

12.260 

12.562 

12.662 

12.679 

12.987 

13.060 

13.162 

13.166 

13.329 

13.335 

2nd Best 

1:39.660 

1:39.168 

1:39.456 

1:39.744 

1:40.107 

1:40.423 

1:40.721 

1:39.555 

1:39.947 

1:39.751 

1:41.023 

1:39.996 

1:41.416 

1:40.284 

1:40.321 

1:41.370 

1:40.266 

1:40.395 

1:40.399 

1:40.668 

1:40.768 

1:41.159 

1:40.793 

1:41.842 

1:41.840 

1:43.248 

1:42.631 

1:42.644 

1:42.752 

1:44.287 

1:44.238 

1:43.785 

1:43.210 

1:43.470 

1:44.081 

1:43.297 

Class 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK 

SSP 

SBK 

SSP & OLD 

SSP & OLD 

SBK 

SSP & OLD 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SBK 

No race 

SSP 

SBK & OLD 

SBK & OLD 

SBK & OLD 

SSP & SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SSP & OLD 

SBK & OLD 

SBK & OLD 

OLD 

SBK 

SSP 

SSP 

SSP & OLD 

No race 
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Pos 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

No. 

10 

15 

103 

611 

676 

61 

181 

361 

6 

154 

999 

72 

369 

91 

640 

182 

259 

189 

701 

24 

216 

87 

8 

38 

859 

379 

168 

27 

17 

464 

42 

831 

84 

264 

73 

34 

159 

Name 

Arno Dahm 

Timo Krämer 

Konrad Hauptmann 

Benedikt Heumann 

Sascha Schneider 

Andreas Eisl 

Andreas Thiel 

Mario Gibbat 

Hans Gerd Cöllen 

Bernd Minkau 

Rüdiger Meise 

Christian Pigulla 

Adrian Gain 

Magdalena Kosch 

Liva Demir 

Jakob Schmitz 

Klaus Bastian 

Rene Wagner 

Thomas Bastian 

Tim Luchsinger 

Sven Tönnishoff 

Stefan Terkl 

Adriane Polak 

Michael Raupach 

Ewald Stemmer 

Mathias Preß 

Markus Laermann 

Carl Detlev 

Adrian Dombrowski 

Walter Steinwender 

Andreas Dircksen 

Tibor Bartha 

Sascha Körber 

Stefan Herold 

Klaus Dieter Neitzert 

Saskia Schulenburg 

Armin Jaeckle 

Motorcycle 

KTM 1290 R 

KTM 

Honda 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Kawasaki 

DUC 1199 

Honda 

Yamaha 

Ducati 

Ducati 

Kawasaki 

BMW 

Aprilia 

Aprilia 

Kawasaki 

Aprilia 

Ducati 

Kawasaki 

Suzuki 

Suzuki 

Suzuki 

Honda 

Yamaha 

Suzuki 

KTM 

Suzuki 

Kawasaki 

Aprilia 

Kawasaki 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Best Tm 

1:43.245 

1:43.620 

1:43.660 

1:43.699 

1:43.815 

1:43.903 

1:44.070 

1:44.278 

1:44.340 

1:44.461 

1:44.495 

1:44.628 

1:44.741 

1:44.840 

1:45.003 

1:45.248 

1:45.338 

1:45.466 

1:45.494 

1:45.621 

1:45.765 

1:45.782 

1:45.804 

1:45.809 

1:46.234 

1:46.324 

1:46.780 

1:46.857 

1:47.065 

1:47.199 

1:47.340 

1:47.804 

1:47.914 

1:47.965 

1:48.025 

1:48.133 

1:48.183 

Diff 

13.399 

13.774 

13.814 

13.853 

13.969 

14.057 

14.224 

14.432 

14.494 

14.615 

14.649 

14.782 

14.895 

14.994 

15.157 

15.402 

15.492 

15.620 

15.648 

15.775 

15.919 

15.936 

15.958 

15.963 

16.388 

16.478 

16.934 

17.011 

17.219 

17.353 

17.494 

17.958 

18.068 

18.119 

18.179 

18.287 

18.337 

2nd Best 

1:43.944 

1:43.748 

1:43.795 

1:44.056 

1:44.962 

1:45.405 

1:44.909 

1:44.307 

1:45.769 

1:45.613 

1:45.444 

1:44.901 

1:45.010 

1:45.046 

1:45.049 

1:45.659 

1:45.709 

1:45.621 

1:45.607 

1:46.137 

1:47.686 

1:47.565 

1:45.962 

1:45.983 

1:47.456 

1:48.745 

1:48.055 

1:48.044 

1:47.159 

1:47.810 

1:48.278 

1:48.394 

1:48.963 

1:49.255 

1:48.061 

1:48.759 

1:49.038 

Class 

OLD 

SSP 

SBK 

SSP 

SBK 

SSP 

SBK 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SBK & OLD 

OLD 

No race 

OLD 

SSP & LDY 

SBK & LDY 

No race 

SBK 

SSP 

No race 

SSP 

SBK 

SSP 

SSP & LDY 

SBK & OLD 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

No race 

OLD 

SSP 

SBK 

SSP 

SSP 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

OLD 

SSP & LDY 

OLD 
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Pos 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 

129 

130 

131 

132 

133 

134 

135 

136 

137 

138 

No. 

179 

28 

162 

158 

77 

41 

109 

333 

666 

213 

23 

700 

131 

22 

555 

778 

282 

998 

626 

235 

321 

20 

871 

222 

11 

137 

37 

Name 

Ingo Seidel 

Dirk Schumacher 

Frank Gunkel 

Siegfried Schäfer 

Kenny Balmer 

Marco Daloia 

Thomas Stadler 

Dirk Ott 

Sven Böhmler 

Reinhard Buhmann 

Karl Peter Bäcker 

Karl Grund 

Sasha Walpen 

Sabrina Braun 

Dominik Zimmerbeutel 

Elaine Eisele 

Jakob Sendzik 

Christian Hendrich 

Sandra Marazzi 

Melanie Maschke 

Martin Dachinger 

Ani Danner 

Michael Marazzi 

Marion Liebold 

Hans Dieter Berchermeier 

Silvie Mleczak 

Joachim Stauss 

Motorcycle 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Yamaha 

Aprilia 

Kawasaki 

Yamaha 

Triumph 

BMW 

Suzuki 

Kawasaki 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Ducati 

Suzuki 

Suzuki 

Yamaha 

Suzuki 

GSXR 600 

Suzuki 

Yamaha 

Kawasaki 

Triumph 

Best Tm 

1:48.498 

1:48.614 

1:48.724 

1:48.863 

1:49.044 

1:49.420 

1:49.649 

1:49.663 

1:49.922 

1:50.017 

1:50.270 

1:50.732 

1:52.160 

1:52.819 

1:52.863 

1:53.095 

1:53.310 

1:53.899 

1:57.248 

1:57.553 

1:57.644 

1:58.484 

2:00.272 

2:01.553 

2:02.003 

2:08.240 

Diff 

18.652 

18.768 

18.878 

19.017 

19.198 

19.574 

19.803 

19.817 

20.076 

20.171 

20.424 

20.886 

22.314 

22.973 

23.017 

23.249 

23.464 

24.053 

27.402 

27.707 

27.798 

28.638 

30.426 

31.707 

32.157 

38.394 

2nd Best 

1:49.100 

1:49.303 

1:49.031 

1:49.103 

1:49.068 

1:49.997 

1:50.171 

1:50.766 

1:50.716 

1:52.405 

1:50.461 

1:51.696 

1:53.752 

1:53.232 

1:53.563 

1:53.400 

1:54.940 

1:59.067 

1:57.601 

1:59.301 

2:01.674 

2:01.982 

2:02.774 

2:08.800 

Class 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SBK 

OLD 

OLD 

SBK 

OLD 

SBK & OLD 

SBK & OLD 

SBK 

SSP & LDY 

SSP 

LDY 

SBK 

SSP & OLD 

SBK & LDY 

LDY 

No race 

LDY 

SBK 

SSP & LDY 

SSP & OLD 

LDY 

SBK 

Sorted on best lap time
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